CERTIFICATION

I, Marcene Titus Fortier, the duly qualified City Clerk of the City of Bemidji do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 1254 on record in the office of the City Clerk.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January, 1952.

Notary Public

CLARENCE GORDHAMER My Commission Empires June 19, 1958 Notary Public, Politiani County, Miss.

11704

RESOLUTION: NO. 1254

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Bemidji, that WHEREAS, a special election was helf in and for the City of Bemidji, Minnesota, on the 29th day of December, 1951, and the question

"Shall the City of Bemidji continue to operate its municipal Liquor store rather than issue private liquor licenses?" having been submitted to the voters of said city at said election,

WHEREAS, the city council of said city met for the purpose of canvassing the returns of said election and Aldermen Alfred Allandslee and C. K. Gilbertson and Aldermen Roy Lundmark and Elgin Phillips having been duly appointed judges and clerks, respectively, for the purpose of canvassing said election returns:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA, THAT THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR AND AGAINST SAID PROPOSITION AT SAID ELECTION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

"Yes"-			د همدو بغيره فالناع جمعة جالعا هويم عاد		1	,789	votes
"No"	LED DICT AND AND THE THE SHEET AND A		and provide which the factory has been been to			652	votes
Total	number	of	votes,	yes	and	no	- 2,441

Adoption of the foregoing resolution was offered by Marks and seconded by Phillips and voted upon as follows: Ayes: Allandslee, Burns, Aldrich, Gilbertson, DeBoer, Lundmark, Moberg, Phillips, Marks, Taber, Smith. Nays: None.

Passed: January 7,	1952
Delivered to Mayor:_	January 8, 1952
Returned by Mayor: _	Jahuary 12, 1952

Approved:

Attest: /s/ Marcene Titus Fortier

City Clerk

BEATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN 21 1952

11704 O.D.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 21 1952